In accardance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>=
<
=]
1
=
-
<
2]

&

Companies House

iy

09/11/2019 #311
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

compryrrbs [0 [8 11 2[0[2[0]0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | FundingSecure Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

Full forename(s} ’ Daniel

Surname \ Richardson

Administrator's address

Building namelnumber| Greg's Building

Streat | 1 Booth Street

Post town | Manchester

County/Region |

oot |[M[2] [4[D[0] [

Country |

n Administrator’s name o

Full forename(s; © Other administrator
) ’ Edward M Use this section to tell us about

Surname ‘ Avery-Gee another administrator.

Administrator’s address e

Building name/number | Greg's Building @ Other administrater

Use this section to tell us about

Street |1 Booth Street another administrator.

Post town I Manchester

County/Region ’

e [wl2] [4[0[0 [

Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQO?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

I:‘ Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date 2l il hlol'le

ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable}
= SR O

E Sign and d

T

Signature date l? E 1 Ev E ’T ’g

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact infermation you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Comtact name

@ Where to send

Company name

CG&Co

|

’ Greg's Building
| 1 Booth Street
|

Past town

Manchester
County/Region
== w2 [ [a[olu] [
Country

’DX

Telephone

0161 358 0210
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

7 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents,

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form te any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crawn Way, Cardiff, Wales, Ci14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Vversion 1.0




Continuation page
Name and address of insolvency practitioner

J What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about ancther insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form, ®
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

% What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by *

u Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment: @ You can use this continuation page
" with the following ferms:
Administrator - VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAM4,
O Administrative receiver VAMG, VAM7
) - CVA1, CVA3, CVA4
O Receiver - AM02, AMO3, AM04, AMOS,
O Manager AMOB, AMO7, AMOS, AMO9,
O Nominee AM10, AM12, AM13, AM13,
i AM19, AM20, AM21, AM22,
OO  Supervisor AM23, AM24, AM25
O Liquidator - REC1, REC2, REC3
- - - LIQz, LIQ3, LIQo5, LIQ13, LIQ14,
0  Provisional liquidator - WUO7, WU15S
- COMT1, COM2, COM3, COM4
- NDISC
u Insolvency practitioner’s name
Full forename{s} Jonathan E
Surname Avery-Gee
Insolvency practitioner’s address
Building namelnumber| Greg's Building
Street I 1 Booth Street
Post town ‘ Manchester
County/Region 1
Pastcode M2 4 | DU

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
FundingSecure Limited 08420200
-1
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice Business and Property Courts in 001065
Manchester insolvency and Companies List (Chd)

Statement as to the affairs of

FundingSecure Limited
c/o CG& Co

Greg's Building

1 Booth Street
Manchester

M2 4DU

on the 23 October 2019, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

| believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs
of the above named company as at 23 October 2019 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name Wi HM’ W ﬂé ), ;
. Y

Signed .

& K wovrran 9909




FundingSecure Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 Octoher 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Worl in Progress 7,412,353.00 Uncertain
MNiL NI
Directors/Former Directors Loan Account (=3} 206,286.00 Uncertain
NIL NIL

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Office Equipment 9,638.00 500.00
Furniture & Fittings 2,373.00 200.00
Software Development 69,887.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 700.00

R v ey 0L




FundingSecure Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 23 October 2019

A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated totai assets available for preferontial creditors (Carried from Page A} 700.00
Liabllities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 22,081.00
22,081.00
Estimated deficiencyl/surplus as repards prefereniial creditors {21,381.00)
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Cther Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIE
{21,381.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property whers applicabie (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of Nil
Estimated tofal assets availabie for floating charge holders (21,381.00)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Floating Charge Creditor 3,000,000.00
3,000,000.00
Estimatad deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (3,021,381.00)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {(brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Shortfall to preferential creditors/F.C's pre 15 Sept 2003 (brought down) 21,381.00
Unsecured non-prefersntial claims (excluding any shorifall to floating charge haolders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 434 491.32
JC Starr Holdings Ltd 502,520.55
937,011.87
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (958,392.87)
Shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 3,000,000.00
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (3,958,392.87)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholdars 3,6258.40
3,525.40
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (3,961,918.27)

i P2 s/




S5} 6107 J2GUIBAON S0

B0°GLOZ 49A 108 Gdl

ave | 140 "Wpied 1se3 peoy abpLamoD ‘Z 8BpugapseD ‘vd1 uojejdws ]

40 | sfed

U\II\N%\\\ & amnjeublg

P vd1 uolejdwa], 2010

£1'682'c6
0D0'00F'E "DHG LA ‘UOPUCT BB 198G LOYOW UYINOS $€ Buisiueapy el L0LD
00'865' NHO ELNS ‘WRYSIOD ‘SuBT ed ‘SAOUBHIONA YIINRId 'WoIAeH 8yl IUBULY SSBUISNY 1SS tinog 2080
00°05e'4 , SH¥ £€7 'Aquuiod ‘sue smoug gg-.Z 17 agoy DS L0SD
0629564 dVS 810 ‘SIUSHIOA UUON ‘UINGAST ‘adeid 18NIEN ¥E 8101101105 B 53005 00892
00'ZET'T AdE 2V "2AUSPIOIISH ‘sUeqly 1S 'POOA 19M0UE ‘BNUSAY SDI0Y anid £ P} swisishg gjey 00D
00°008') SNL 218 'pueibu3l ‘mouey ‘peoy uoRels g d717 eunEnD 0009
8. %98 dHZ 91 ‘pesyuspleiy 'ABp siolld 'ssnol sienbsenig juesing Z0dD
00'0b¥'s SNO 218 "WweybuiuLng Jeang piojpied |¢L-Eg1 'Mnod plojpeig "Woly pnsyoly ovd aouBulf S1RALY JBIWRId L0dD
er'oL HLZ ¥1oM ‘pueibug ‘uopuoy 'Aepg Aingswoolg 61-GL '9SNoH $OET 100[4 YIS M eaupadid 00dD
NNE
00°0SZ'y Log ‘pueiBul ‘auyspiojpey 'efeusndls ‘leeag b ‘UN0T (lBYUSPUIR S BOWO UM Gugesiewy 19208 PIO 000D
00088 gyz YpD3 'UopuoT '1esns 198l L1101 ‘805 aHng VEIY LOND
06°09Z €76 THd 'uoisald 'POOMN 'PEOY UCIXET) 8SNOH uoXEs) papwT dnois) JeIsman 00ND
8€° 2GS pridnoun vdil - SoiND
0y'996'L1 43z £19 '|iysisiseono|s) ‘eissoudny ‘|IiH Ape) ‘spseD ayl N oo Aeuoiy ZOWND
FAN- 4 Tog 2vad ‘pusibul Jusy 'piojHE] Mied sSBUSng SABMSSCID) "UNoD sucmeN | iun PRI oWy LOIND
8t'orT Hosou| OOND
00°1L8Z'F IHB £ “YBinguipg eeug Buluued) eg) ‘sBueyoxg ueuopsieD shespury 0012
00°85LP aHS /S8 8883 Jesyuag 1eans ubly pog UBLNLDEY SN om0
98'cl Z36 187 ‘puejbug ‘asUSHIOA 'Spaan ‘Unos puog 'esnoy joyden P |dH Z0HO
or 05 H1Z L3S 'pueibug ‘uopuoT ‘moy seddon ¢ ‘sbeiedoo) ey pajjLIT] SLRISAS EjeQ YORASWIOH LOHD
09'991'1 38 £HT ‘ybmquip3 Jusosald IOV § Mmolpuesey adse(i 0090
pE2128'L NIl 023 uopua ‘asenbg ncA2epul g1 ‘eai pesy vo4 o4 0049
veLL S4p €37 Uess0le ‘92001 X08 Od "eNu) 30lues Jewoisns ‘pi xeynbg xgjinb3 003D
008YT'L WHS 71N UOPUCT 'PY 9SBYD 912 P17 {sBuipioH) youpng L0aD
00'L8E'e HAL Wro3a ‘uopuc 'y ayebpn ze-0¢ $8JE10088Y souBQ 000D
19GEG'TY HAE $1S UOSPUIM 18RS podsaed (8 P17 fersRwMED B1sdue) 0029
o ral 10T P ‘uoiBulep leyuaddels peoy plojsinuy 102 paLr {eroueuld snbynog 008D
00°009'22 HLE 191 'wiopfiupy pajiun 'picy| 'PeOY Med pesisue Lo P} suBUgSIAUL WnUgRId 1S 0oL
3 sselppy sleN Asy)

si0jlpasn Auedwosn - g
pajw| singagbulpuny
00%®9I




GGL1 610T 19quianoN GO

805102 1PA DS Sdi

¥4o g ofeg

@\n\w\ & ameubis

2¢'960°00% Buyjeiol semuz ge
0582 dHO 9idH ‘s}ong ‘uspusssin 1D ‘poomisald ‘uied jabuey sBuyion prisMeg UM Z0MO
o£'801°0L THL ZN 1sissyouey| 'sHEM ledeud gl siopayjog Aemepel prep LMD
L2GP0'0LL Z4€ 1S ‘plelyeus ‘esnoH PIBfISapA 100)4 PIE ‘dTT (AS) Joudel ) seigbisg o d17 Siol 1o%epy, 00D
190LY 3g] HbX3T ‘UCpuoT '80B|d 19841 usend 0} uoneinossy BupunpmorD Mn 0oNo
8016020 adp 1NO 'feung ‘DLOIPIND ‘PrOY SBpLGHOOM 6O SI032HCS WML 6010
0551 113 861G ‘voifiuineq ‘Buisuson AL J9uL AL 801D
coerl'L dN¥ V103 ‘uopuoT U00)d Y2 ‘PueID ST SUILBW IS | lolidisni 201D
0006 MY PO _EEXO .cuu 0>0._mmah_m>> i .v_hmn_ ssauIsng uslanuop .Em»tsoo S2loBUSAID) m_.___ooo Sel o010
00°00L's X4l €119 ‘1sefeg ‘peoy HNUBYS GZ2€ SI0YIQNOS S300IT uosdoy | 5010
00°085'2 1S INEDT ‘uopuoT 19allg yaunyoue 0§ e JejUN Seuwoy L $010D
3 ssalppy stieN Aoy

sioypaln Auedwon - g
pa) w1 sunsagBujpundg
00RO




o g obied

\f\v/l\\N\ w\ \\ anjeublg

§6:L} 6107 16queroN g0 60°610Z JBA T0S SdI

00’0 000 000 Bujjejoy seljug p

Je|ol 3 oasun Fioud ss2Ippy aulenN Aoy

sJ039211q 9 seafojdwig - sioypsin Auedwod - Lg
palwi] ainsagBulpung
00R9D




6671 | 8102 JOQWBACN GO

0102 18A TOS SdI

A

}10 | afieg

aimeubig

¥5Z'SE Supreo] saug Aeuipio §
ALP 8dH ‘auysweybubiong

o0 000 ¥6L'G1 Ov'EL8"L freuwpiQ 'sa)IO) 18 oNey D ‘sue playsidely ekl plaisidey iswiny| Japulley Jpy DOMH

000 oo 995'2 09'957 Aeupio ddé 0LdH ‘auysweybuppong ‘YieeH jlemyoe ‘spuiubiH €2 PBHNJIW  00HH

000 oo ¥6LG) ov8L5 L Meuwpug S86 HLM "UopuaT 98010 uBWOd ST-ZZ 'SS W0 P Iseay 73 003H

000 000 T 08501 Aeupio a1 SyH 'XesappIN 1BuLd 'PeoY HIH 68 saneq Hen 4 LOOH

00'e 00’0 zv 0z'y feupp 8981 Z8Y ‘Uino Aunod 'Aenjes ‘sbenod sanudead SwegueM N 000H
dn peijen aeystod sauBYS anjep

Jwy 1830), dn pejjed 4O ‘ON jeujwol  odAy ssaiIppy BUIEN Koy

sieployazeysg - J

pajiwi aundegbulpung
009992




